the requirements of this Section by the cancellation date. 

Section 17. Annual Franchise Fee 

17.1 In consideration for the granting of this Franchise and for the 
Company's use of the Franchise Area, there is hereby established an annual fee 
equal to Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($22,500). 

17.2 Beginning with year two of the Franchise term and each year 
thereafter, the annual fee shall be increased by the national Consumer Price Index 
for Urban Consumers (CPI-U) as published in January of that year, or at a rate of 
one and one half percent (1.5%), which ever is greater.